AGENDA BOARD OF COMMISSIONERS CITY OF BOWLING GREEN, KENTUCKY REGULAR MEETING - CITY HALL

December 3, 2024, 4:30 p.m.

CA	1	Τ. Τ	Γ	OR	DE	R
$\mathcal{L}_{\mathcal{L}}$	ட	L.	ı	OIV	$\boldsymbol{\nu}_{\mathbf{L}}$	/1/

INVOCATION/PLEDGE OF ALLEGIANCE

ROLL CALL

AWARDS & RECOGNITIONS

CITY MANAGER COMMENTS

APPROVAL OF MINUTES Regular Meeting November 19, 2024

ITEMS FOR CONSIDERATION:

Municipal Orders require one reading and vote

1.	Municipal Order No. 2024 – 276	Municipal Order approving the probationary appointments of Tyaeisha Paige and Jacob Morris to the position of Communications Dispatcher I in the Police Department
2.	Municipal Order No. 2024 – 277	Municipal Order approving the probationary appointment of Adam Fitzgerald to the position of Police Cadet II in the Police Department
3.	Municipal Order No. 2024 – 278	Municipal Order approving the promotion of Joshua Minton to the position of Signal Technician II in the Public Works Department
4.	Municipal Order No. 2024 – 279	Municipal Order authorizing the continuation of an agreement as amended with MedBen relating to Employee Health and Third Party Administrator (TPA) services for Calendar Year 2025

5. Municipal Order No. 2024 – 280 Municipal Order authorizing a contract through noncompetitive negotiations with MuuvWell, LLC of Bowling Green, Kentucky for professional services for an employee wellness program in an amount not to exceed \$86,000

(Agenda-December 3, 2024)

6. Municipal Order No. 2024 – 281 Municipal Order approving the purchase of equipment and upfitting for police vehicles from Ridgenet Network Group of Science Hill, Kentucky in the amount of \$181,493.08 through cooperative purchase under Kentucky State Pricing Contract Municipal Order No. 2024 – 282 Municipal Order authorizing and accepting Bid #2025-10 for Fiscal Year 2025 street overlay project from Scotty's Contracting & Stone, LLC of Bowling Green, Kentucky in an amount not to exceed \$2,000,000 Municipal Order No. 2024 – 283 Municipal Order approving conveyance and authorizing the Mayor to execute a quitclaim deed to convey approximately 3.42 acres of property located at 1925 River Street Municipal Order No. 2024 – 284 Municipal Order approving and authorizing out-of-town travel 9. expenses for City Manager Jeff Meisel to meet with City of Huntsville leadership in Huntsville, Alabama 10. Ordinance No. BG2024 – 18 ORDINANCE AMENDING CODE OF ORDINANCES (Second Reading – Binding) Ordinance amending Chapter 5 (Animals) of the City of Bowling Green Code of Ordinances **PUBLIC COMMENTS** NEXT SCHEDULED MEETING December 17, 2024